Republic of the Philippines
Province of Iloilo
Municipality of Mina
---00o--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 093

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT (DSWD) REPRESENTED BY REBECCA P. GEAMALA, OIC - REGIONAL DIRECTOR, DSWD-RO VI, ILOILO CITY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE UNFINISHED SUBPROJECTS OF THE KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP IN THIS MUNICIPALITY

WHEREAS, the remaining cost to complete the subproject was assessed by the LGU-RPMO and NPMO joint inspection and the amount required herein is the minimum requirement and price escalation if there is, was not incorporated;

WHEREAS, the Municipality and Barangays have expressed their commitment to complete the subproject by providing the necessary fund for its completion and to facilitate the necessary closure requirements of the completed and uncompleted subproject of the communities;

WHEREAS, the Municipality have expressed its commitment to provide necessary support for the implementation of the Sustainability Plan formulated by the MIAC, BLGUs, Community Volunteers and other stakeholders in order to sustain the gains and benefits derived from the implementing community driven development;

WHEREAS, the DSWD, through the Regional field Office expressed interest to continue providing technical support to the Municipality in order to ensure the completeness and closing activities of the project;

WHEREAS, an Exit MOA to this effect is executed to be signed by both parties stipulating therein their respective roles and responsibilities concerning subprojects implementation and completion;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign in the MOA BY Municipal Mayor from this Sanggunian is required pursuant to Section 444 (2) (i)(vi) of RA 7160.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT (DSWD) REPRESENTED BY REBECCA P. GEAMALA, OIC - REGIONAL DIRECTOR, DSWD-RO VI, ILOILO CITY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE UNFINISHED SUBPROJECT OF THE KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP IN THIS MUNICIPALITY.

seconded by Hon. Celso S. Justado.	2018, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly
APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of	of the foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:
	(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor